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No change was made in the duties of the office, no change was made in the 
amount of compensation or manner of payment, nor was any provision made 
for the election of more than one person, Section 2782, General Code, pro­
viding that "there shall be elected * * '" a county surveyor * * *." 

In specific answer· to your inquiries, it is my opinion that: 
Under the provisions of Section 2783, General Code, as amended by 

House Bill No. 97, enacted at the regular session of the 91st General As­
sembly, ( 116 0. L. 283); 

1. In order to be eligible as a candidate or to be elected to the office 
of county engineer, it is necessary for a person to be both a registered pro­
fessional-engineer and a registered surveyor. 

2. It is not contemplated under the provisions of said section, that two 
persons, one being only a registered professional engineer and the other being 
only a registered suveyor, may be candidates for or elected to or appointed to 
the office of county engineer. 
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Respectful! y, 
jOHN w. BRICKER, 

Attorney General. 

APPROVAL, BONDS OF TOLEDO CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT, 
LUCAS COUNTY, OHIO, $10,000.00. 

CoLUMBUS, OHIO, November 12, 1935. 

Industrial Commission of Ohio, Columbus, Ohio. 

4887. 

APPROVAL, BONDS OF RUTLAND RURAL SCHOOL DIS­
TRICT, MEIGS COUNTY, OHIO, $33,000.00 (UNLIMITED). 

CoLUMBUS, OHIO, November 12, 1935. 

Retirement Board, State Teachers Retirement System, Columbus, Ohio. 


